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Part Number     Type Description           PCB Connection
      90.040          K7055 Single Level               Wire Jumper/
                                Terminals                     Fast On

    Accessories Part Number                     Type
        DIN Rail 2511120/1M                TS35x7.5/1M
Terminal Covers* 90.040.1                     K7055/TC1

* Note: Need two Terminal Covers. * Note: Need two Terminal Covers.

Electrical:
25A, 300V, 22-14 AWG

Housing Material:
Glass-filled Polycarbonate

Cover Material:
Glass-filled Polycarbonate

Temperature Range:
Up to 125°C (257°F)

Flammability Rating:
UL94 V-O

Color:
Light Gray

Terminal Type:
Pressure Plate

Terminal Screw Size:
M3.5

Recommended Torque:
0.8Nm

PCB Locations:
(5) Vertical
(1) Behind Cover

Mounting:
35mm DIN Rail

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

ORDERING INFORMATION

ACCESSORIES

ENCLOSURE DRAWING (To convert to inches divide by 25.4.)
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PCB DRAWING (To convert to inches divide by 25.4.)

Part Number   Type Description             PCB Connection
    90.050       K7075P Single Level                Wire Jumper/
                            Terminals           Solder Pin/ Card Edge

    Accessories Part Number                     Type
        DIN Rail 2511120/1M                TS35x7.5/1M
  Terminal Cover* 90.050.1                   K7075P/TC1

Electrical:
10A, 300V, 22-14 AWG

Housing Material:
Glass-filled Polycarbonate

Cover Material:
Glass-filled Polycarbonate

Temperature Range:
Up to 125°C (257°F)

Flammability Rating:
UL94 V-O

Color:
Light Gray

Terminal Type:
Pressure Plate

Terminal Screw Size:
M3.5

Recommended Torque:
0.8Nm

PCB Locations:
(7) Vertical (6) Horizontal
(1) Behind Cover

Mounting:
35mm DIN Rail or
panel mount

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

ORDERING INFORMATION

ACCESSORIES

ENCLOSURE DRAWING (To convert to inches divide by 25.4.)
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Pluggable Connection

1.5 thick1.5 thick

1.5 thick1.5 thick
1.5 thick

8.51.15

Ø1.6
6.85

70.5715
m

in
.

6.
5

68

82
.5

65

67.5

19
59

51

58

1959

R2.5

82
.597

42
.3

45

65.5
34

88
.7

88
.7

82

2.448.5

1 2

3 4 5

PCB DRAWING (To convert to inches divide by 25.4.)

unused spaceunused space

K70 Series

Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
44


